

Proclamation

On a motion from Councilor Lynn Ballard Members of Greenville County Council wish to recognize

Kyle and Carol Gilley of The Yum-Yum Snack Shop

WHEREAS, economic development in Southern Greenville County is vital to the overall growth and quality-of-life of Greenville County residents; and

WHEREAS, private sector investment in the Fork Shoals area is the necessary spark to revitalize the community; and

WHEREAS, the opening of The Yum-Yum Snack Shop on McKelvey Road by entrepreneurs Kyle and Carol Gilley will be the nucleus of growth in the area; and

WHEREAS, the Gilley's commitment to the community is building pride and confidence that will surely lead to future development;

NOW, THEREFORE, Greenville County Council honors Kyle and Carol Gilley of The Yum-Yum Snack Shop, and salutes their entrepreneurial spirit that is helping to foster economic growth in Southern Greenville County.

Signed this 20th day of January 2015



